

11/18/20



103622743

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Alliant Techsystems Inc	Name Micro Craft, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address. 207 Big Springs Avenue City: Tullahoma
Other	State Tennessee
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 37388
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2011	▼ Corporation Citizenship <u>Tennessee</u>
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No (s) 1355807 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
One Typed Drawing containing the words Micro Craft	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James G. Herron	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 207 Big Springs Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Tullahoma	8. Payment Information:
State. Tennessee Zip. 37388	- /
Phone Number: 931-455-2617 Fax Number: 931-455-7672	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: _um.herron@microcraft.aero	Authorized 🔰 🕶 💛 📆 🛱 💮 💮 💮 💮
9. Signature: Kett Okon	3-3/-// Date
Signature Keith D. Ross	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box (450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0840 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 7480

Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the registered Micro

Craft service mark, Registration No. 1,355,807 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") with respect to

its Tullahoma, Tennessee business,

WHEREAS, MC Acquisition Company, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation, with a place of business at

207 Big Springs Avenue, Tullahoma, Tennessee ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest

Assignor now possesses in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Asset Purchase

Agreement effective as of March 31, 2011 by and between Alliant Techsystems Inc. and MC Acquisition

Company, Inc., Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark as used by Assignor, all as is set forth in the aforesaid Asset Purchase Agreement.

MC Acquisition Company, Inc. will change its name to Micro Craft, Inc. and the assignment of

the Trademark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office will reflect the name Micro Craft,

Inc. as the assignee.

Assignor will sign any further documents reasonably necessary or desirable to evidence this

Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its

corporate name effective as of the 31st day of March, 2011.

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC.

By: Kut DR

Its: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 04/13/2011